

OLMSTED COUNTY PROPERTY RECORDS/LICENSING 151 4TH STREET SE ROCHESTER MN 55904 PHONE: (507) 328-7630 FAX: (507) 328-7965

Irrevocable Consent by Non-Resident Applicant for Auctioneer's License

CONSENT

_____hereby irrevocably consents that suits and actions may be commenced against him *I* her in any court of competent jurisdiction in the State of Minnesota by the service on the Secretary of the State of Minnesota of any summons, process, or pleadings authorized by the laws of the State of Minnesota.

The service of such process or pleadings on the Secretary of State shall be taken and held in all courts to be as valid and binding as if due service had been made upon him/her in the State of Minnesota.

Non-Resident Applicant Signature:_____

Notary

STATE OF_____

) SS.

COUNTY OF_____

On this _____day of ______, ____ personally appeared before me______

to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing Consent and acknowledged that he/she executed the same as his/her free act and deed.

Notary Public

Notary Stamp/Seal